
Jared Teach 
SVP, Regional Sales Director
614-704-9073
jared.teach@strive.com

Ben McFaul
Regional Sales Consultant
614-869-9049
ben.mcfaul@strive.com

WESTERN

R e g i s t e r e d  R e p r e s e n t a t i v e s
w i t h  Q u a s a r  D i s t r i b u t o r s ,  L L C

CONTACTS  
BY REGION

Melissa Sommer, CAIA
Regional Sales Director
614-869-9028
melissa.sommer@strive.com

MID-ATLANTICNORTHEAST
Peter Colicchia
Regional Sales Director
614-704-7506
peter.colicchia@strive.com

Alex Xethalis
EVP, Head of Wealth 
Management Distribution 
614-704-8322
alex.xethalis@strive.com

Ben Menconi, CIMA 
SVP, Regional Sales Director
614-704-9686
ben.menconi@strive.com

Jim Reed, CAIA
SVP, Regional Sales Director
614-704-9644
jim.reed@strive.com

CENTRAL

John Bell
Regional Sales Consultant
614-704-0476
john.bell@strive.com

Mike Spector
Regional Sales Consultant
614-704-0824
mike.spector@strive.com

SOUTHEAST

WEALTH MANAGEMENT CONTACTS

INSTITUTIONAL

Rob Melton
EVP, Head of Institutional
Sales & Distribution
614-704-0668
rob.melton@strive.com

Laura Brady
EVP
614-704-9625
laura.brady@strive.com

Tracking Number: 2217
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